Notice is hereby given that the City Council of City of Connellsville introduced the following ordinance at the January 28, 2025 City Council Meeting:

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING MOTOR VEHICLES FROM MAKING RIGHT TURNS ONTO SAID STREET BELOW TO PERMIT FINES AND PENALTIES ALLOWED BY THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Connellsville, as is hereby ordained and enacted by the Authority of the same as follows: SECTION 1. The following location be established as "STOP SIGN"" and such sign shall be erected in a position as to face traffic approaching the named street. Every driver of a vehicle approaching said sign shall not proceed through erected sign.

STOP SIGN

Exiting North Penn Street at the intersection of Peter Street.

SECTION 2. Any person who violates any provision of this section shall upon conviction pay a fine of \$25.00 dollars and costs.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

The entire ordinance is available for public inspection Monday through Friday, 8 AM – 5 PM at City Hall, 110 North Arch Street, Connellsville, PA 15425.

City Council will consider this respective Ordinance at its regular monthly meeting scheduled on February 18, 2025 at 5:00 PM at City Hall, 110 North Arch St. Connellsville, PA 15425.

If you are a person with a disability and wish to attend this meeting and require auxiliary aid, service, or other accommodations to participate in this meeting (not including transportation), please contact Vernon Ohler at 724-628-2020 extension 200 to discuss how the City of Connellsville can best accommodate your needs.

Vernon E. Ohler, City Clerk

Proof of Publication

1 Time

February 1,2025